
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/15/24 at
4:33:32 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open
recalls or schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

42,250  Last reported odometer reading

2021 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO K2500HD
LT
VIN: 1GC4YNEY0MF209411
CREW PICKUP
6.6L V8 F OHV 16V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Si Vallett Auto Sales

3.8 / 5.0
13 Verified Reviews

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/Ha1NlMXWKUKAjY-f4Cr42JeoySkWlnXJENGjXwBmqlt5ObpqMHguWdAQa5WHLH9YfrdiTvvdkJfMsrOQbCJ9iyzzCONzDoRr5FmElReIppA9ks0CLFspv2avAvOQ2ToSx04pHgQldxOhHACrwbar0XtBzTE-wTvlT2iy2OOdeShYblfxVtQHxx10DyCzlSiGIZiRWw-0YP9fOf3Up3qmaxZYZgTdX5vv9OplaWgUy6cgyJE9BTuSrYxK6vYlMjk4gaNq6944MLAAnI1SAljayncTWmpkLqzHsbifbOjs4-1AFM3YCW-Bmnd09CjOnHc6EJu7bQaQOQa85FMCJUgWWVEVS-Fm3YLEJpGBv5LwXXXzHMV8p0VFSUeeoEZBjP78NDL0.cfx


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Corporate
Vehicle

28,619 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/03/2021 10 K & J Chevrolet
Carlyle, IL

4.8 / 5.0
21 Veri�ed Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2023

Type of owner Corporate Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 1 mo. 1 yr. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Illinois Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year 28,619/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 33,010 42,250

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/RpjO_QElLeJca5p5pzWZemobgf0UXGUzQkalPJ4HTxr88otl01lStcrTyPsOiPTs5L_Ke2UkNvaveYeqfa7Bd2D-U1AsHvdBHAZyXWvs_fkv5mZK5F4gWQQi7W5JRIj2EZ077ycVs2bvC3h1k-DlISYHK1Jo3dHdicx-ozcKuaZ7V7snQTNcbxoEkpQW6hqoR_X-d-nVgL5k6bg_hWiyiU4qD1HkJdV3fvxa-B1cMmybYdtiDVJ2m6K4WignS3-QfrkX6CKuYkW9AOk7bCbm_h_wucn9NkSZhgG7JXf3QSCIZ7Rr2Dr-YSx6c2HWDU9c5De6YdeblPHFD6qYYzLjGd2tfol77vtY8lbRBonElvRBQXKCSB3RAqv4WK_BFYo5LZYz0WWRF5E.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/guxq8FnJyirPcUkk53HBrmnxVdtunelKfP3vriDsfL2AY-i7lVOWf9122cW1kRQrbtyAiSG3mvx20Vg7JzrbeGmi81ysIewJet7ucGzfSz0HmZQS3SUK8boa1T9xxLTaDB0_Gl5mb6G-tRWAsEb21ZgT7kkr94Wfdn1lPiE6vftEHjl1mh3v-iQtx1tGmPBBj9EB-opMrcDbmzyxmN8fTaXRBv8CRynU9BaaY5mhB3dxTHcpvLO4hi0E4wyiAnCeit-Ije1OVjku272A3wC2WY3OHJUyeJhnIHTE4yx7mKXgE17g8E2Kgr7PUpPyv3t-Gqlyr9ZOrYdJeg8duJxfkabTvJ_I5mDF7GHSKVKIwGKLQHFMpCaS2Qqg3ZGb738PCyTmz9dbrCw.cfx


03/19/2021 K & J Chevrolet
Carlyle, IL

4.8 / 5.0
21 Veri�ed Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Mud flaps/splash guards installed
Tow hooks installed
Running boards/tubes/steps installed

03/23/2021 19 K & J Chevrolet
Carlyle, IL

4.8 / 5.0
21 Veri�ed Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

03/23/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

03/31/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hoyleton, IL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

06/17/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hoyleton, IL

Registration issued or renewed

07/16/2021 9,805 K & J Chevrolet
Carlyle, IL

4.8 / 5.0
21 Veri�ed Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/18/2022 33,010 K & J Chevrolet
Carlyle, IL

4.8 / 5.0
21 Veri�ed Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/31/2022 K & J Chevrolet
Carlyle, IL

4.8 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Fluids checked

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-



Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

06/01/2022 K & J Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Carlyle, IL
/

5.0 / 5.0
16 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/29/2022 K & J Chevrolet
Carlyle, IL

4.8 / 5.0
21 Veri�ed Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

12/16/2022 K & J Chevrolet
Carlyle, IL

4.8 / 5.0
21 Veri�ed Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Brakes checked

02/13/2023 K & J Chevrolet
Carlyle, IL

4.8 / 5.0
21 Veri�ed Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

02/13/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/16/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hoyleton, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/03/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hoyleton, IL

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-



05/30/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hoyleton, IL

Registration issued or renewed

12/12/2023 40,141 K & J Chevrolet
Carlyle, IL

4.8 / 5.0
21 Veri�ed Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Body lubricated
Fuel filter replaced
Alignment checked
Tires rotated

02/01/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V060
Transport Canada# 24061
Recall #N232426400 TAILGATE MAY
OPEN UNEXPECTEDLY
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

04/18/2024 42,250 Si Vallett Auto Sales
Nashville, IL

3.8 / 5.0
13 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/15/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

Description: General Motors has decided that a defect which relates to motor vehicle safety
exists in certain 2020 - 2024 model year Chevrolet Silverado Heavy Duty (2500/3500 series)
and GMC Sierra Heavy Duty (2500/3500 series) vehicles in the US and Canada, and certain
2020 - 2023 model year Chevrolet Silverado 1500 series and GMC Sierra 1500 series
vehicles in Canada, equipped with power-unlatching tailgates. Under certain conditions
water may intrude into these vehicles' tailgates and come into contact with the electronic
gate-release switch, potentially causing a short circuit. The gate may inadvertently unlatch
while the vehicle is in Park. If the driver does not manually close the gate before beginning a
drive, cargo in the bed of the truck may exit the vehicle and become a road hazard,
increasing the risk of a crash. Until the recall is completed, owners should check that the
tailgate closed and latched before driving.
If the driver does not manually close the gate before beginning a drive, cargo in the bed of
the truck may exit the vehicle and become a road hazard, increasing the risk of a crash. Until
the recall is completed, owners should check that the tailgate closed and latched before
driving.
Remedy: Dealers will replace the exterior touchpad switch assemblies.

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/15/24 4:33:32 PM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



